GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4258
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2014

HYDRO POWER GENERATION
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has identified or proposes to identify some locations in the areas around the National Capital Territory of Delhi for generation of hydro power on the major rivers of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the National Hydro Power Corporation Limited (NHPC) has been entrusted with the responsibility of developing those locations;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the quantum of power likely to be generated from such new hydro power projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )
(@) & (b) : There is no proposal to develop any hydro-electric projects in and around National Capital Territory of Delhi.

(c)to (e): Do not arise.
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